

Devendra Singh, Advocate has on 18.02.2016 filed Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 2.

Service of show cause notice is complete on both the respondents through Advocates and counter affidavits have also been filed.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty